Remuneration for Elected Members - Rangitikei District Council, year ending 30 June 2015

As disclosed in 2014/15
Annual Report*

Mayor Andy Watson 87,240
Deputy Mayor Dean McManaway 26,957
Cr Cath Ash 19,491
Cr Richard Aslett* 30,495
Cr Nigel Belsham 24,794
Cr Angus Gordon* 24,923
Cr Tim Harris 19,091
Cr Mike Jones 22,556
Cr Rebecca McNeil 19,491
Cr Soraya Peke-Mason 19,874
Cr Ruth Rainey* 20,623
Cr Lynne Sheridan 23,666

Other payments**

Entertainment

Gifts

Out-of-town expenses

o

268.00~

3,523.91

[Details below]

34.78

Electorate meeting with Minister Groser

0

0

625.00

LGNZ Infrastructure management workshop

0

0

189.57

LGNZ Annual Conference (accommodation)

0

1478.26

LGNZ Annual Conference

olo|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|O|Oo|Oo|O|O

o|jo|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|Oo|O|O

0

*The total remuneration for each elected member is made up of annual salary, non-salary benefits and mileage.

**Taken from Council's General Ledger
~Mayoral Christmas cards

Out-of-town expenses detail:

Mayor Andy Watson Tourism Summit - accommodation (Oct 2014)

LGNZ Zone 3 meeting, Chateau - accommodation (Nov 2014)

LGNZ Rural & Provincial sectors - accommodation (Nov 2014)

LGNZ Know How workshop - Audit/Risk Committees (February 2015)
LGNZ Rural & Provincial sectors - accommodation (February 2015)
Mayor's Task Force for Jobs - accommodation (March 2015)

LGNZ Annual Conference - registration & accommodation (March 2015)
LGNZ Rural & Provincial sectors - accommodation (June 2015)

310.00
221.74
166.52
680.00
157.83
288.26
1513.04
186.52




